So far as our Directors are aware, immediately following the completion of the Global Offering

and assuming that the Over-allotment Option is not exercised, the following persons will have an

interest or a short position in the Shares which will be required to be disclosed to our Company and the

Stock Exchange pursuant to the provisions of Division 2 and 3 of Part XV of the SFO or who is,

directly or indirectly, interested in 10% or more of the nominal value of any class of share capital

carrying rights to vote in all circumstances at general meetings of our Company or any other member of

our Group:

Name Nature of interest
Shares held immediately prior to

the Global Offering

Shares held immediately
following the completion of

the Global Offering
(assuming the Over-allotment

Option is not exercised)

Number Percentage Number Percentage

Mr. Chen Interest of a controlled

corporation

7,417,860 74.18% 278,169,750 55.63%

Ms. HO Ping Tanya Interest of a controlled

corporation

2,582,140 25.82% 96,830,250 19.37%

Ms. XING Liyu(1) Interest of Spouse 7,417,860 74.18% 278,169,750 55.63%

Mr. WONG Kin San(2) Interest of Spouse 2,582,140 25.82% 96,830,250 19.37%

Key Shine(3) Beneficial owner 7,417,860 74.18% 278,169,750 55.63%

Foremost(4) Beneficial owner 2,582,140 25.82% 96,830,250 19.37%

Notes:

(1) Ms. XING Liyu is the spouse of Mr. Chen. Under Part XV of the SFO, Ms. XING Liyu is deemed to be interested in the
same number of Shares in which Mr. Chen is interested.

(2) Mr. WONG Kin San is the spouse of Ms. HO Ping Tanya. Under Part XV of the SFO, Mr. WONG Kin San is deemed to be

interested in the same number of Shares in which Ms. HO Ping Tanya is interested.

(3) The entire issued share capital of Key Shine is legally and beneficially owned by Mr. Chen.

(4) The entire issued share capital of Foremost is legally and beneficially owned by Ms. HO Ping Tanya.

Save as disclosed above, our Directors are not aware of any person who will, immediately